
	
PARTICIPANTS	LIST	–	2016	

	
Deborah	Adams	
Education	Consultant	
CT	Office	of	Early	Childhood	
Hartford,	CT	
deborah.adams@ct.gov	
860-713-6744	
	
Suzanne	Adinolfi	
VPK	Regional	Facilitator	
FL	Dept.	of	Ed.	Office	of	Early	Lerning	
Panama	City	Beach,	FL	
suzanne.adinolfi@oel.myflorida.com	
773-425-2564	
	
Mark	Allan	
VPI+	State	Coordinator	
Department	of	Education,	Office	of	
Humanities	and	Early	Childhood	
Richmond,	VA	
mark.allan@doe.virginia.gov	
804-225-3665	
	
Bruce	Atchison	
Executive	Director	Policy/Director	Early	
Learning	Institute	
Education	Commisson	of	the	States	
Denver,	CO	
batchison@ecs.org	
303-299-3657	
	
Sheree	Baird	
Assessment	Specialist	
Arkansas	Department	of	Education	
Little	Rock,	AR	
sheree.baird@arkansas.gov	
501-683-0902	
	
Laura	Baker	
Director	
ADECE/Office	of	School	Readiness	
Albertville,	AL	
laura.baker@ece.alabama.gov	
334-467-5823	
	
Steve	Barnett	
Director,	NIEER	
CEELO/NIEER	
New	Brunswick,	NJ	
sbarnett@nieer.org	
	
	
	

Anna	Batie	
Professional	Development	Outreach	
Coordinator	
WA	State	Department	of	Early	Learning	
Olympia,	WA	
anna.batie@del.wa.gov	
360-407-3696	
	
Garrett	Bauman	
Public	Policy	
Teaching	Strategies,	LLC	
Bethesda,	MD	
garrett.b@teachingstrategies.com	
240-319-2788	
	
Luba	Bezborodnikova	
Assistant	Director	
WA	Department	of	Early	Learning	
Olympia,	WA	
luba.bezborodnikova@del.wa.gov	
360-725-4404	
	
Janet	Bock-Hager	
Pre-K	Coordinator	
WV	Department	of	Education	
Charleston,	WV	
jbockhager@k12.wv.us	
304-558-9994	
	
Kelli	Bohanon	
ECEAP	Administrator	
WA	State	Department	of	Early	Learning	
Olympia,	WA	
kelli.bohanon@del.wa.gov	
360-725-2835	
	
Laura	Bornfreund	
Director	of	Early	&	Elementary	
Education	Policy	
New	America	
Washington,	DC	
bornfreund@newamerica.org	
202-506-3381	
	
Lachelle	Brant	
Early	Learning	Consultant	
Wyoming	Department	of	Education	
Cheyenne,	WY	
lachelle.brant1@wyo.gov	
	
	
	

Andrea	Brinnel	
Education	Consultant	
CT	Office	of	Early	Childhood	
Hartford,	CT	
andrea.brinnel@ct.gov	
860-713-6771	
	
Lana	Brooks	
Director	
Missouri	Department	of	Elementary	
and	Secondary	Education	
Jefferson	City,	MO	
lana.brooks@dese.mo.gov	
573-526-3874	
	
Lindy	Buch	
Early	Childhood	Education	Consultant	
CEELO	
East	Lansing,	MI	
lindybuch@gmail.com	
248-217-4694	
	
Kim	Burnim	
Consulting	Teacher	
Montgomery	County	Public	Schools	
Silver	Spring,	MD	
kimberly_o_burnim@mcpsmd.org	
240-876-2057	
	
Bob	Butts	
Assistant	Superintendent	of	Early	
Learning,	WA	State	Office	of	
Superintendent	of	Public	Instruction	
Olympia,	WA	
bob.butts@k12.wa.us	
360-725-0420	
	
Connie	Casha	
Director	of	Early	Childhood	Education	
Programs,	Office	of	Early	Learning/TN	
Dept.	of	Education	
Nashville,	TN	
connie.casha@tn.gov	
615-741-9051	
	
Debbie	Cate	
TA	Specialist,	Early	Childhood	Technical	
Assistance	Center	
Chapel	Hill,	NC	
debbie.cate@unc.edu	
865-288-3131	
	



Katie	Chase	
Education	Program	Specialist	
U.S.	Department	of	Education	
Washington,	DC	
katie.chase@ed.gov	
202-205-0266	
	
Ramona	Chauvin	
Senior	TA	Consultant	
American	Institutes	for	Research	
Mandeville,	LA	
rchauvin@air.org	
504-421-4396	
	
Destiny	Chirello	
K-3	Early	Literacy	Specialist	
Arizona	Department	of	Education	
Phoenix,	AZ	
destiny.chirello@azed.gov	
602-364-2355	
	
Lori	Connors-Tadros	
Project	Director	
CEELO/NIEER	
Alexandria,	VA	
ltadros@nieer.org	
571-239-5129	
	
Tonya	Coston	
Manager,	NJDOE	
Trenton,	NJ	
tonya.hall-coston@doe.state.nj.us	
609-777-2074	
	
Gisele	Crawford	
Research	Specialist	
Frank	Porter	Graham	Child	
Development	Institute	
Chapel	Hill,	NC	
gisele.crawford@unc.edu	
919-966-0450	
	
Pat	Cucci	
Regional	Account	Director	
Scholastic	Education	
New	York,	NY	
pcucci@scholastic.com	
407-702-7493	
	
Delis	Cuellar	
Early	Years	Research	Associate	
WIDA	
Fullerton,	CA	
delis.cuellarklitzke@wisc.edu	
602-625-3415	
	
	
	
	
	
	

Melissa	Dahlin	
Research	Associate	
CEELO/EDC	
Washington,	DC	
mdahlin@edc.org	
202-572-3717	
	
Penny	Danielson	
Ed.	Associate,	Early	Learning	Team	Lead	
S.C.	Department	of	Education	
Columbia,	SC	
pdanielson@ed.sc.gov	
803-414-1154	
	
Barbara	Dayal	
Education	Program	Consultant	
Kansas	State	Department	of	Education	
Topeka,	KS	
bdayal@ksde.org	
785-296-5081	
	
Monica	DellaMea	
Executive	Director	
WV	Department	of	Education,	Office	of	
Early	Learning	
Charleston,	WV	
mdellamea@k12.wv.us	
304-558-9994	
	
Renee	DeMars-Johnson	
Director	-	Earlu	Childhood	Development	
&	Family	Education	
Michigan	Department	of	Education	
Lansing,	MI	
demars-johnsonr@michigan.gov	
517-241-0162	
	
Jill	Dent	
Director,	Office	of	Early	Childhood	
MS	Department	of	Educaiton	
Jackson,	MS	
jdent@mdek12.org	
601-359-5532	
	
Blanche	Deren	
GSRP	Education	Consultant	
Michigan	Department	of	Education	
Lansing,	MI	
derenb@michigan.gov	
517-241-4289	
	
Shannon	Dunstan	
619	Coordinator	
State	of	Idaho	
Boise,	ID	
sdunstan@sde.idaho.gov	
208-332-6908	
	
	
	
	

Chris	Dwyer	
Senior	Research	Associate	
RMC	Research	
Portsmouth,	NH	
cdwyer@rmcres.com	
603-422-8888	
	
Mary	Earick	
Administrator,	Bureau	of	Integrated	
Programs;	State	Director	of	Title	I	
NH	Department	of	Education	
Rumney,	NH	
mary.earick@doe.nh.gov	
603-254-0071	
	
Danielle	Ewen	
Senior	Policy	Advisor	
EducationCounsel	
Washington,	DC	
danielle.ewen@educationcounsel.com	
202-689-2919	
	
Cecelia	Fisher-Dahms	
Administrator,	CA	Department	of	
Education/Early	Education	and	Support	
Division	
Sacramento,	CA	
cfisherd@cde.ca.gov	
916-324-9739	
	
Elizabeth	Flasnick	
Curricular	Materials	and	Online	Course	
Review	Coordinator	
Idaho	State	Department	of	Education	
Boise,	ID	
eflasnick@sde.idaho.gov	
208-332-6967	
	
Manuela	Fonseca	
TA	Specialist	–	Preschool	Development	
Grants	
AEM	Corporation	
Manuela.fonseca@aemcorp.com	
802-649-8851	
	
Becky	Fox	
VP	of	Strategic	Initiatives	
Kaplan	Early	Learning	
Dublin,	OH	
bfox@kaplanco.com	
614-397-0059	
	
Ellen	Frede	
Deputy	Director	
Bill	and	Melinda	Gates	Foundation	
Seattle,	WA	
ellen.frede@gatesfoundation.org	
206-770-2319	
	
	
	



Annie	Rooney	French	
Preschool	Consultant	
Kentucky	Department	of	Education	
Frankfort,	KY	
annie.rooney-french@education.ky.gov	
502-564-7056	
	
Maggie	Gardner	
Research	and	Policy	Associate	
Learning	Policy	Institute	
mgardner@learningpolicyinstitute.org	
202-798-5583	
	
Karin	Garver	
Director	
NJ	Department	of	Education	
Trenton,	NJ	
karin.garver@doe.state.nj.us	
609-984-1959	
	
Jenine	Gatewood	
NC	Pre-K	Policy	Consultant	
NC	Dept.	of	Health	and	Human	
Services/Division	of	Child	Development	
and	Early	Education	
Raleigh,	NC	
jenine.gatewood@dhhs.nc.gov	
919-527-6551	
	
Dee	Gethmann	
ECSE	Consultant	/	IDEA	Sec	619	State	
Coordinator,	IA	Dept.	of	Education	
Des	Moines,	IA	
dee.gethmann@iowa.gov	
515-281-5502	
	
Kathryn	Glazer	
President	
Virginia	Early	Childhood	Foundation	
Richmond,	VA	
kathy@vecf.org	
804-350-3782	
	
Jackie	Govan	
Collaboration	Director	
Arkansas	Head	Start	State	Collaboration	
Office	
jackie.govan@arheadstart.org	
501-371-0740	
	
Wendy	Grove	
Director,	Office	for	Early	Learning	&	
School	Readiness	
Ohio	Department	of	Education	
Columbus,	OH	
wendy.grove@education.ohio.gov	
614-466-2096	
	
	
	
	

Kim	Guieb-Kang	
P-3	Project	Manager	
Hawaii	P-20	Partnerships	for	Education	
Honolulu,	HI	
kimgk@hawaii.edu	
808-956-2560	
	
Margaret	Gustafson	
Education	Consultant	
Connecticut	Office	of	Early	Childhood	
Hartford,	CO	
margaret.gustafson@ct.gov	
860-713-6983	
	
Jill	Haglund	
Early	Childhood	Consultant	
WI	Department	of	Public	Instruction	
Madison,	WI	
jill.haglund@dpi.wi.gov	
608-267-9625	
	
Theresa	Hawley	
Consultant	
CEELO/NIEER	
Naperville,	IL	
thawleyece@outlook.com	
630-717-6017	
	
Kathy	Hebbeler	
Program	Manager	–	SRI	International	
kathleen.hebbeler@sri.com	
530-758-7483	
	
Fiona	Helsel	
Deputy	Director,	REL	Northwest	and	
Local	Evaluator,	Northwest	
Comprehensive	Center	
Education	Northwest	
Portland,	OR	
fiona.helsel@educationnorthwest.org	
503-275-9497	
	
Debbie	Hewitt	
Early	Childhood	Specilist	
MN	Dept	of	Education	
Roseville,	MN	
debbie.hewitt@state.mn.us	
651-582-8476	
	
Steven	Hicks	
Senior	Policy	Advisor	
U.S.	Department	of	Education	
Washington,	DC	
steven.hicks@ed.gov	
202-260-8787	
	
	
	
	
	
	

Melody	Hobson	
Administrator-	Office	of	Early	Childhood	
NDE	
Lincoln,	NE	
melody.hobson@nebraska.gov	
	
Clayton	Hollingshead	
Program	Director	–	SCASS	
Council	of	Chief	State	School	Officers	
Clayton.hollingshead@ccsso.org	
202-326-8692	
	
Michelle	Horowitz	
Policy	Research	Assistant	
CEELO/NIEER	
New	Brunswick,	NJ	
mhorowitz@nieer.org	
	
Sarah	Hughes	
Early	Learning	Lead	
Northeast	Comp	Center	and	RMC	
Research	
Cazenovia,	NY	
shughes@northeastcompcenter.org	
315-655-4463	
	
David	Jacobson	
Senior	Project	Director	
CEELO/EDC	
Waltham,	MA	
djacobson@edc.org	
	
Jacqueline	Jones	
President	&	CEO	
Foundation	for	Child	Development	
New	York,	NY	
jacqueline@fcd-us.org	
212-867-5777	
	
Gail	Joseph	
Associate	Professor	
University	of	Washington	
SEATTLE,	WA	
gjoseph@uw.edu	
206-499-6432	
	
Tracy	Jost	
Education	Program	Specialist	
MSDE	-	Early	Learning	Branch	
Baltimore,	MD	
tracy.jost@maryland.gov	
410-767-4441	
	
Stacey	Joyner	
Preschool	Development	Grant	Manager	
Nevada	Department	of	Education	
Las	Vegas,	NV	
sjoyner@doe.nv.gov	
702-668-4348	
	
	



Maureen	Kampfe	
Preschool	Development	Grant	Regional	
Specialist	
Montana	Office	of	Public	INstruction	
Manhattan,	MT	
mkampfe@mt.gov	
406-446-0224	
	
Brenda	Leger	
Chief	Strategy	Officer,	HighScope	
Educational	Research	Foundation	
Ypsilanti,	MI	
bleger@highscope.org	
734-485-2000	
	
Jim	Lesko	
Project	Manager	
AEM	Corporation	
Lewes,	DE	
jjlesko1@gmail.com	
302-645-2414	
	
Michelle	Levy	
Education	Consultant	
CT	Office	of	Early	Childhood	
Middle	Haddam,	CO	
michelle.levy@ct.gov	
860-398-2004	
	
Sandra	Little	
Assessment	Manager	
Alabama	Department	of	Early	
Childhood	Edcation	
Montgomery,	AL	
sandra.little@ece.alabama.gov	
334-353-2720	
	
Richard	Lower	
Director	/	Preschool	&	Out-of-School	
Learning,	Michigan	Department	of	
Education	
Lansing,	MI	
lowerr@michigan.gov	
517-241-4779	
	
Heather	Lucas	
GSRP	Consultant	
Michigan	Department	of	Education	
Lansing,	MI	
lucash@michigan.gov	
517-373-4559	
	
Alison	Lutton	
Consultant	
Wyndmoor,	PA	
alutton@gmail.com	
202-445-1207	
	
	
	
	

Nicole	Madore	
EC	Monitor	
Maine	Dept.	of	Education	
Augusta,	ME	
nicole.madore@maine.gov	
207-624-6677	
	
Tammy	Mann	
President	&	CEO	
The	Campagna	Center	
Alexandria,	VA	
tmann@campagnacenter.org	
703-224-2345	
	
Jana	Martella	
Co-Director	
CEELO	EDC	
Washington,	DC	
jmartella@edc.org	
202-572-5311	
	
Mischele	McManus	
GSRP	Education	Consultant	
Michigan	Department	of	Education	
Lansing,	MI	
mcmanusm@michigan.gov	
517-373-8664	
	
Jenny	Metcalf	
Early	Childhood	Consultant	
Illinois	State	Board	of	Education	
Springfield,	IL	
jmetcalf@isbe.net	
217-524-4835	
	
Penny	Milburn	
Consultant	
Penny	Milburn	Solutions	
Johnston,	IA	
pennym1202@gmail.com	
515-745-2943	
	
Candy	Miller	
Education	Program	Specialist	
MSDE	/	Early	Learning	Branch	
Baltimore,	MD	
candy.miller@maryland.gov	
410-767-1250	
	
Kimberly	Mitchell	
Project	Officer-PDG	
OEL/OSEP	
Washington,	DC	
kimberly.mitchell@ed.gov	
202-245-7453	
Sue	Mitchell	
TA	Specialist,	AEM	Corporation	
Harrisburg,	PA	
susan.mitchell@aemcorp.com	
717-433-0893	
	

Evelyn	Moore	
Washington,	DC	
evelynkmoore@comcast.net	
202-232-7975	
	
Mary	Moran	
Education	Program	Specialist	
U.S.	Department	of	Education	
Washington,	DC	
mary.moran@ed.gov	
202-260-0940	
	
Lauren	Moriguchi	
Director	
Executive	Office	on	Early	Learning	
Honolulu,	HI	
lauren.k.moriguchi@hawaii.gov	
808-753-7737	
	
Julie	Murphy	
Assessment	Specialist	
Michigan	Dept	of	Education	
Okemos,	MI	
murphyj12@michigan.gov	
517-803-1723	
	
Eileen	Nelson	
Early	Childhood	Specialist	
MN	Dept	of	Education	
Roseville,	MN	
joanie.pankonin@state.mn.us	
651-582-8705	
	
Carol	Nolan	
Associate	Commissioner	for	Strategic	
Partnerships,	Department	of	Early	
Education	and	Care	
Somerville,	MA	
carol.nolan@state.ma.us	
	
Jenni	Norlin-Weaver	
Vice	President,	Education	Program	
Management,	DRC	
Maple	Grove,	MN	
jnorlin-weaver@	
datarecognitioncorp.com	
763-268-2445	
	
Michele	Palermo	
Associate	Director,	Early	Childhood	
RI	Department	of	Education/Office	of	
Instruction,	Assessment	&	Curriculum	
Providence,	RI	
michele.palermo@ride.ri.gov	
401-222-8941	
	
	
	
	
	
	



Juliana	Panqueva	
FIscal	and	Compliance	Program	
Specialist	
Arizona	Deaprtment	of	Education	
Phoenix,	AZ	
juliana.panqueva@azed.gov	
602-542-8812	
	
Susan	Perry-Manning	
Executive	Director	
Delaware	Department	of	Education,	
Office	of	Early	Learning	
Dover,	DE	
susan.perry-manning@doe.k12.de.us	
302-735-4295	
	
Debbykay	Peterson	
Early	Childhood	Education	Specialist	
Minnesota	Department	of	Education	
Roseville,	MN	
debbykay.peterson@state.mn.us	
651-582-8426	
	
Holly	Peterson	
Kindergarten	Assessment	Specialist	
Oregon	Department	of	Education	
Salem,	OR	
holly.peterson@state.or.us	
503-947-5927	
	
Alicia	Prescod	
Program	Associate	
CCSSO	
Washington,	DC	
alicia.prescod@ccsso.org	
202-312-6866	
	
John	Pruette	
Executive	Director	
NC	Department	of	Public	
Instruction/Office	of	Early	Learning	
Raleigh,	NC	
john.pruette@dpi.nc.gov	
919-807-3424	
	
Jo	Anne	Ralston	
Coordinator	
Missouri	Department	of	Elementary	
and	Secondary	Education	
Jefferson	City,	MO	
joanne.ralston@dese.mo.gov	
573-751-0397	
	
Chris	Rauscher	
Senior	Technical	Assistance	Consultant	
Great	Lakes	Comprehensive	Center/	
American	Institutes	for	Research	
Naperville,	IL	
crauscher@air.org	
319-541-2057	
	

Lisa	Ray	
Coordinator,	Office	of	Early	Learning	
West	Virginia	Dept	of	Education	
Charleston,	WV	
lmray@k12.wv.us	
304-558-9994	
	
Sue	Reed	
Early	Childhood	Specialist,	Maine	DOE	
Augusta,	ME	
susan.d.reed@maine.gov	
207-624-6632	
	
Laura	Reid	
Professional	Learning	Community	
Specialist,	GA	Dept	of	Early	Care	&	
Learning	
Atlanta,	GA	
laura.reid@decal.ga.gov	
404-463-0788	
	
Tom	Rendon	
Iowa	Head	Start	State	Collaboration	
Office	Coordinator	
Iowa	Department	of	Education	
Des	Moines,	IA	
tom.rendon@iowa.gov	
515-326-5389	
	
Deb	Resnick	
Training	and	Personnel	Manager	
Connecticut	Office	of	Early	Childhood	
Hartford,	CO	
deb.resnick@ct.gov	
860-418-6151	
	
Calvin	Rice	
Lakeshore	Learning	
crice@lakeshorelearning.com	
	
Donna	Richardson	
Director	
Central	Comprehensive	Center	
Norman,	OK	
drichardson@ou.edu	
405-570-6155	
	
Shannon	Riley-Ayers	
Associate	Research	Professor	
CEELO	/NIEER	
New	Brunswick,	NJ	
sayers@nieer.org	
908-246-6258	
	
Nicole	Rose	
Assistant	Director	for	Quality	Practice	
and	Professional	Growth,	
WA		State	Department	of	Early	Learning	
Olympia,	WA	
kate.darling@del.wa.gov	
360-725-4669	

Jeana	Ross	
Secretary	
Alabama	Department	of	Early	
Childhood	Education	
Montgomery,	AL	
jeana.ross@ece.alabama.gov	
334-353-2703	
	
Shannon	Rudisill	
Associate	Deputy	Assistant	Secretary	
for	Early	Childhood	Development	
US	Department	of	Health	and	Human	
Services/Administration	for	Children	
and	Families	
Washington,	DC	
shannon.rudisill@acf.hhs.gov	
202-401-6984	
	
Nicol	Russell	
Deputy	Associate	Superintendent	
Arizona	Department	of	Education	
Phoenix,	AZ	
nicol.russell@azed.gov	
602-364-1530	
	
Aaliyah	Samuel	
Senior	Policy	Analyst	
National	Govenors	Association	
Washington,	DC	
asamuel@nga.org	
202-624-7857	
	
Pat	Sargent	
GSRP	Consultant	
Michigan	Department	of	Education	
Lansing,	MI	
sargentp@michigan.gov	
517-241-4741	
	
Susan	Sarver	
Director	of	Workforce	Development	
Buffett	Early	Childhood	Institute	
Omaha,	NE	
ssarver@nebraska.edu	
402-554-5908	
	
Sarah	Sayko	
WV	&	KY	State	Coordinator	
Appalachia	Regional	Comprehensive	
Center	
Arlington,	VA	
saykos@rmcres.com	
703-558-4830	
	
Suzanne	Scheel	
Senior	Director,	Implementation	
Services	
Teaching	Strategies,	LLC	
Bethesda,	MD	
suzannes@teachingstrategies.com	
301-634-0818	x1756	
	



Diane	Schilder	
Senior	Technical	Assistance	Specialist	
CEELO/EDC	
Waltham,	MA	
dschilder@edc.org	
617-816-2026	
	
Thomas	Schultz	
Program	Director,	Standards,	
Assessment	and	Accountability	
CEELO/CCSSO	
Washington,	DC	
thomas.schultz@ccsso.org	
202-312-6432	
	
Jean	Scott	
Education	Administrator	
Alabama	Department	of	Education	
Montgomery,	AL	
jscott@alsde.edu	
335-242-9746	
	
Catherine	Scott-Little	
Professor,	UNCG	
Greensboro,	NC	
mcscottl@uncg.edu	
336-256-0132	
	
Anna	Severens	
State	PreK	Administrator	
Nevada	Department	of	Education	
Carson	City,	NV	
aseverens@doe.nv.gov	
775-687-5950	
	
Jill	Slack	
Director	
Louisiana	Department	of	Education	
Baton	Rouge,	LA	
jill.slack@la.gov	
225-329-4995	
	
Kyle	Snow	
Early	Childhood	Research	Consultant	
Laytonsville,	MD	
kyle.snow.phd@gmail.com	
240-678-8312	
	
Deborah	Spitz	
Education	Program	Specialist	
U.S.	Department	of	Education	
Washington,	DC	
deborah.spitz@ed.gov	
202-260-3793	
	
Jim	Squires	
Senior	Fellow	
CEELO	/NIEER	
Saint	Simons	Island,	GA	
jsquires@nieer.org	
802-734-9715	

Bryan	Stokes	
Preschool	Expansion	Policy	Director	
Governor's	Office	of	Early	Childhood	
Development	
Chicago,	IL	
bryan.stokes@illinois.gov	
312-519-0615	
	
Tracye	Strichik	
Director	of	Office	of	Early	Learning	
Alabama	Department	of	Early	
Childhood	Education	
Montgomery,	AL	
tracye.strichik@ece.alabama.gov	
334-353-2700	
	
Cheryl	Strobel	
Associate	Director	of	Early	Childhood	
Education	
Virginia	Department	of	Education	
Richmond,	VA	
cheryl.strobel@doe.virginia.gov	
804-371-7578	
	
Jonah	Stuart	
VP,	Public	Policy	and	Government	
Relations,	Teaching	Strategies	
Bethesda,	MD	
jonahs@teachingstrategies.com	
301-832-6697	
	
Gayle	Stuber	
Independent	Early	Childhood	Specialist	
Lawrence,	KS	
gaylestuber@gmail.com	
785-766-4068	
	
Kathe	Taylor	
Assistant	Superintendent,	Teaching	&	
Learning,	Office	of	Superintendent	of	
Public	Instruction	
Olympia,	WA	
kathe.taylor@k12.wa.us	
360-725-6417	
	
Kim	Texel	
Early	Childhood	Education	Specialist	
Office	of	Early	Childhood,	NE	
Department	of	Education	
Kim.texel@nebraska.gov	
402-471-4386	
	
Kathleen	Theodore	
Sr	TA	Consultant	
SECC/AIR	
Marrero,	LA	
ktheodore@air.org	
504-228-8695	
	
	
	

Donna	Traynham	
Early	Learning	Team	Lead	
MA	Department	of	Elementary	and	
Secondary	Education	
Malden,	MA	
dtraynham@doe.mass.edu	
781-338-6372	
	
Sharon	Triolo-Moloney	
Director,	P-3	Alignment	
Colorado	Department	of	Education	
Denver,	CO	
triolo-moloney_s@cde.state.co.us	
303-859-3787	
	
Susan	Underwood	
Education	&	Instruction	Manager	
Arkansas	Department	of	Human	
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